combined financial statements you can find elsewhere in this prospectus. These pro forma financial data give effect to this offering
and our completed and planned acquisitions as if each of these had occurred on January 1, 2013 (in the case of the consolidated
income statement data) or on March 31, 2014 (in the case of the consolidated balance sheet data). You should read this data in
conjunction with the information set forth under “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information,” which
describes these transactions and the related adjustments in greater detail.

The financial data set forth below are only a summary You should read these summary financial data in conjunction with the
disclosure under “Capitalization,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information,” “Selected Historical
Consolidated Financial Information” and “Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”
and the financial statements and the related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus. Our historical results are not
necessarily indicative of, and do not represent anything about our future operations.

10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Historical MTBC  Pro Forma MTBC

Year ended

December 31,
Three Months ended

March 31,

Year ended
December
31, 2013

Three
Months
ended

March 31,
2014

Twelve
Months

ended March
31,

2014
Consolidated Statements of
Operations Data  2012  2013  2013  2014
   (in thousands, except per share data)
Net revenue  $10,017  $10,473  $2,237  $2,573  $ 33,083  $ 7,488  $ 32,487
Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   4,257   4,273   927   1,153   16,848   4,100   16,028
Selling, general and

administrative   4,663   4,992   1,029   1,356   13,909   3,063   13,949
Research and development   396   386   97   116   386   116   405
Depreciation and

amortization   679   949   182   270   7,612   1,892   7,686
Total operating expenses   9,995   10,600   2,235   2,895   38,755   9,171   38,068

Operating income (loss)   22   (127)   2   (322)   (5,672)   (1,683)   (5,581)
Interest expense – net   74   136   22   50   211   51   225
Other income – net   169   230   37   (200)   270   (167)   53

Income (loss) before
provision (benefit) for
income taxes   117   (33)   17   (572)   (5,613)   (1,901)   (5,753)

Income tax provision
(benefit)   —   145   (2)   (188)   (1,860)   (640)   (1,798)

Net income (loss)  $ 117  $ (178)  $ 19  $ (384)  $ (3,753)  $ (1,261)  $ (3,955)
Weighted average common

shares outstanding
Basic and diluted   5,102   5,102   5,102   5,102

Net income (loss) per share
Basic and diluted  $ 0.02  $ (0.03)  $ 0.00  $ (0.08)

Pro forma weighted average
common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted   10,983   10,983   10,983

Pro forma net loss per share
Basic and diluted   $ (0.34)  $ (0.11)  $ (0.36)

 As of December 31,  As of March 31, 2014

   Historical MTBC
 Actual

Pro
Forma(2)

Pro Forma As
Adjusted(3)Consolidated Balance Sheet Data  2012  2013

   (in thousands)
Cash  $ 268  $ 498  $ 307  $ (10,980)  $ 5,592
Working capital (net)(1)   (504)   (1,621)   (1,961)   (13,178)   4,052
Total assets   3,484   5,773   5,754   13,826   28,830
Long term debt   330   1,634   1,488   1,488   1,004
Stockholders' equity (deficit)   406   118   (134)   7,938   24,123

11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Historical MTBC  Pro Forma MTBC

Year ended

December 31,
Three Months ended

March 31,

Year ended

December 31, 2013

Three Months
ended March 31,

2014

Twelve
Months ended

March 31,
2014Other Financial Data  2012  2013  2013  2014

   (in thousands)
EBITDA(4)  $ 870  $ 1,052  $ 222  $ (252)  $ 2,210  $ 42  $ 2,157

(1) Working Capital is defined as current assets less current liabilities.

(2) The pro forma balance sheet data gives effect to the completed and planned acquisitions. You should read the following summary
consolidated financial data in conjunction with “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.”

(3) The pro forma as adjusted balance sheet data gives effect to our issuance and sale of 4,080,000 shares of common stock in this
offering at the estimated initial public offering price of $5.00 per share, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the estimated initial public offering

[…]

share of common stock. Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total
liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding, as of March 31, 2014, after giving effect to the issuance of
1,684,096 shares of our common stock upon the closing of the acquisitions of the Target Sellers, and 117,078 shares of our common
stock upon conversion of the convertible debt we issued in September 2013, which is expected to occur upon the closing of this
offering.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 4,080,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an estimated initial public offering
price of $5.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us,
our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 would have been $3.4 million, or $0.31 per share. This
amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.43 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of approximately $4.69 per share to new investors purchasing shares of
common stock in this offering at the estimated initial public offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 5.00

Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering  $ (2.12)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors

purchasing shares in this offering  $ 2.43
Pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering   $ 0.31
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering   $ 4.69

Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the estimated initial public offering price of $5.00 per share would increase or decrease, as
applicable, our pro forma adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors by $0.34 and would increase or decrease, as
applicable, dilution per share to new investors in this offering by $0.66, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth
on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions.

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares from us in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book

[…]

We provide these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements for informational purposes only. These
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial
condition would have been had the Transactions actually occurred on the assumed dates, nor do they purport to project our results of
operations or financial condition for any future period or future date. You should read these unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements in conjunction with “Capitalization,” “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Information” “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” and the historical financial statements, including the
related notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

42

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2013

 MTBC

Metro
Medical

1/1-
6/30/13(6)

Adjustments
for

Revenues
Not

Acquired(1)

MTBC +
Previously
Acquired
Subtotal  Omni  Practicare  CastleRock

Planned
Acquisition

Subtotal
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
  (in thousands,
except per share
data)
Net revenue  $10,473  $ 1,705  $ (173)  $ 12,005  $11,292  $ 4,861  $ 4,925  $ 21,078  $ —  $ 33,083
Operating expenses:

Direct operating
costs   4,273   1,195   —   5,468   6,077   4,087   1,216   11,380   —   16,848

Selling, general
and
administrative   4,992   673   —   5,665   4,046   1,119   3,360   8,525   (281)(2)   13,909

Research and
development   386   —   —   386   —   —   —   —   —   386

Depreciation and
amortization   949   21   —   970   947   75   177   1,199   5,443(3)   7,612
Total operating

expenses   10,600   1,889   —   12,489   11,070   5,281   4,753   21,104   5,162   38,755
Operating

income
(loss)   (127)   (184)   (173)   (484)   222   (420)   172   (26)   (5,162)   (5,672)

Interest
expense – net   136   —   —   136   12   2   47   61   14(4)   211

Other
income – net   230   —   —   230   36   4   —   40   —   270
Income (loss)

before
provision
(benefit) for
income taxes   (33)   (184)   (173)   (390)   246   (418)   125   (47)   (5,176)   (5,613)

Income tax
provision
(benefit)   145   (56)   —   89   2   —   —   2   (1,951)(5)   (1,860)

Net income
(loss)  $ (178)  $ (128)  $ (173)  $ (479)  $ 244  $ (418)  $ 125  $ (49)  $ (3,225)  $ (3,753)

Weighted average
common shares
outstanding

Basic and diluted   5,102   5,881(14)   10,983
Net loss per share
Basic and diluted  $ (0.03)   $ (0.34)

43

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the three months ended March 31, 2014

 Three Months ended March 31, 2014

   MTBC  Omni  Practicare  CastleRock

Planned
Acquisition

Subtotal
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

  (in thousands, except per share data)
Net revenue  $2,573  $ 2,721  $ 991  $ 1,203  $ 4,915  $ —  $ 7,488
Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   1,153   1,806   889   252   2,947   —   4,100
Selling, general and administrative   1,356   646   287   840   1,773   (66)(2)   3,063
Research and development   116   —   —   —   —   —   116
Depreciation and amortization   270   224   9   46   279   1,343(3)   1,892

Total operating expenses   2,895   2,676   1,185   1,138   4,999   1,277   9,171
Operating income (loss)   (322)   45   (194)   65   (84)   (1,277)   (1,683)

Interest expense – net   50   3   —   10   13   (12)(4)   51
Other income – net   (200)   13   —   20   33   —   (167)

Income (loss) before provision
(benefit) for income taxes   (572)   55   (194)   75   (64)   (1,265)   (1,901)

Income tax benefit   (188)   —   —   —   —   (452)(5)   (640)
Net income (loss)  $ (384)  $ 55  $ (194)  $ 75  $ (64)  $ (813)  $ (1,261)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding

Basic and diluted   5,102   5,881(14)   10,983
Net loss per share
Basic and diluted  $ (0.08)   $ (0.11)

44

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2014

 MTBC  Omni  Practicare
Castle
Rock

Adjustments
for Assets Not

Acquired

Planned
Acquisition

Subtotal

Acquisition
Related

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
for

Acquisitions
IPO

Proceeds

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Results
  (in thousands)
Cash  $ 307  $ 230  $ 95  $ 528  $ (853)(8)  $ —  $(11,287)(7)  $ (10,980)  $16,572(13)  $ 5,592
Accounts

receivable – net   942   1,363   623   647   (2,633)(8)   —   —   942   —  $ 942
Other current

assets   533   31   45   13   (19)(8)   70   —   603   —   603
Current assets   1,782   1,624   763   1,188   (3,505)   70   (11,287)   (9,435)   16,572   7,137

PP&E – net   528   126   75   11   (8)(8)   204   —   732   —   732
Intangible

assets – net   1,323   1,483   —   296   (1,779)(8)   —   19,085(9)   20,408   —   20,408
Goodwill   344   1,690   —   329   (2,019)(8)   —   —(10)   344   —   344
Other LT assets   1,777   24   24   21   (69)(8)   —   —   1,777   (1,568)(13)   209

Total assets  $5,754  $4,947  $ 862  $1,845  $(7,380)  $ 274  $ 7,798  $ 13,826  $15,004  $ 28,830
Accounts payable  $ 296  $ 204  $ 104  $ 439  $ (747)(8)  $ —  $ —  $ 296  $ —  $ 296
Accrued expenses   1,340   —   77   (77)(8)   —   —   1,340   (658)(13)   682
Short term debt   1,984   659   64   408   (1,131)(8)   —   —   1,984   —   1,984
Deferred revenue   50   —   —   —   —(8)   —   —   50   —   50
Other current

liabilities   73   235   —   —   (235)(8)   —   —   73   —   73
Total current

liabilities   3,743   1,098   245   847   (2,190)   —   —   3,743   (658)   3,085
Long term debt   1,488   125   —   2   (127)(8)   —   —   1,488   (484)(11)   1,004
Other LT

liabilities   657   —   —   —   —(8)   —   —   657   (39)(11)   618
Total liabilities   5,888   1,223   245   849   (2,317)   —   —   5,888   (1,181)   4,707

Common stock   5   —   539   10   (549)(12)   —   1(12)   6   4(12)   10
Additional paid-

in capital   252   —   —   1,125   (1,125)(12)   —   8,071(12)   8,323   16,155(12)   24,478
Retained earnings

(defecit)   (334)   3,724   78   (85)   (3,717)(12)   —   —   (334)   26(12)   (308)
Minority interest

in subsidiary   (54)   54(12)   —   —   —   —   —
Accumulated

other
comprehensive
loss   (57)   —   —   —   —(12)   —   —   (57)   —   (57)

Total
shareholders'
equity (deficit)   (134)   3,724   617   996   (5,337)   —   8,072   7,938   16,185   24,123

Total
liabilities
and equity  $5,754  $4,947  $ 862  $1,845  $(7,654)  $ —  $ 8,072  $ 13,826  $15,004  $ 28,830

45

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

In connection with our planned acquisition of the Target Sellers, we have entered into three asset purchase agreements, which are
materially similar, as follows:

• Omni Medical Billing Services, LLC, and its wholly owned subsidiaries, Laboratory Billing Services Providers, LLC, Medical
Data Resources Providers, LLC, Medical Billing Resources Providers, LLC, and Primary Billing Services Providers, Inc.

• Practicare Medical Management, Inc., and its parent company, Ultimate Medical Management, Inc.

[…]

but not the purchase of accounts receivable or the assumption of any liabilities.

Assets and Liabilities Not Acquired from CastleRock: — We adjusted the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance
sheet to eliminate approximately $1.2 million of tangible assets held by CastleRock that we do not expect to acquire, and
approximately $849,000 in liabilities that we do not expect to assume as part of the acquisition of CastleRock’s assets, which will
be accomplished by an asset purchase agreement listing specific assets. The asset purchase agreement anticipates the purchase
primarily of CastleRock’s customer relationships and agreements, as well as fixed assets, unbilled accounts receivable and other
tangible assets, but not the purchase of accounts receivable or the assumption of any liabilities.

Pro Forma Adjustments for Assets and Liabilities Not Acquired: — The following schedule summarizes the adjustments to
assets and liabilities on the unaudited condensed combined balance sheets, including all adjustments above as well as adjustments
to intangibles and goodwill specified below.

50

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pro Forma Adjustments

 As of March 31, 2014

   Omni  Practicare  CastleRock
Pro Forma

Adjustments
   (in thousands)
Cash  $ (230)  $ (95)  $ (528)  $ (853)
Accounts receivable   (1,363)   (623)   (647)   (2,633)
Other current assets   —   (6)   (13)   (19)
Property, plant and equipment, net   —   (8)   —   (8)
Other long-term assets   (24)   (24)   (21)   (69)

Net tangible assets   (1,617)   (756)   (1,209)   (3,582)
Intangible assets, net   (1,483)   —   (296)   (1,779)
Goodwill   (1,690)   —   (329)   (2,019)

Total assets  $ (4,790)  $ (756)  $ (1,834)  $ (7,380)
Short term debt  $ (659)  $ (64)  $ (408)  $ (1,131)
Other current liabilities   (439)   (181)   (439)   (1,059)
Long term debt   (125)   —   (2)   (127)

Total liabilities  $ (1,223)  $ (245)  $ (849)  $ (2,317)

(9) Intangible Assets — We based our preliminary estimates of each intangible asset type/category that we expect to recognize as part
of the planned acquisitions on the nature of the businesses and the contracts that we have entered into with the sellers. We also
based our estimates on experiences from our prior acquisitions and the types of intangible assets that we recognized as part of those
acquisitions. In particular, our experience with our prior acquisitions indicates to us that customer contracts and customer
relationships and non-compete agreements compose the significant majority of intangible assets for these types of business. We

[…]

specified target. The purchase price adjustment is considered a form of contingent consideration. This contingent consideration
arrangement is an equity instrument and it is measured at fair value on the acquisition date and not subsequently remeasured.Any
differences between the shares estimated to be issued at acquisition date and shares ultimately issued is accounted for within equity
(not reducing or increasing the purchase price) and will be based on the current value of the shares at the time any such
modification is made.

53

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(11)Convertible Note — The principal value of this convertible note, and the contingent redemption feature (which is included in other
long term liabilities) have been converted to equity at a 90% of the estimated initial public offering price of $5.00 per share, in the
pro forma financial statements for the period.

(12)Adjustments to Equity — The following table details the pro forma adjustments to equity accounts.

Adjustments to Equity

Common

Stock

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Accumulated
Equity/ Deficit

Minority
Interest in
Subsidiary

Accumulated Other
Comprehensive

Income
Total

Equity
   (in thousands)
Omni  $ —  $ —  $ (3,724)  $ —  $ —  $ (3,724)
Practicare   (539)   —   (78)   —   —   (617)
CastleRock   (10)   (1,125)   85   54   —   (996)

Adjustments to equity  $ (549)  $ (1,125)  $ (3,717)  $ 54  $ —  $ (5,337)
Equity issued in

connection with
acquisitions  $ 1  $ 8,420  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 8,421

Less: fair value
adjustment   (349)   (349)
Acquisition

adjustments to
equity  $ 1  $ 8,071  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 8,072

Equity from convertible
note  $ —  $ 484  $ 26   $ 510

Equity issued in initial
public offering  $ 4  $ 15,596   $15,600

(13)Cash Received from IPO — We expect our net proceeds from this offering will be $15.6 million, based on the estimated initial
public offering price of $5.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions of $1.4 million and estimated
offering expenses payable by us totaling $3.4 million, which includes $1.6 million of offering expenses which have been incurred
and capitalized.

(14)Weighted Average Shares Outstanding — The pro forma weighted average shares outstanding takes into account our weighted

[…]

GAAP financial measure of earnings. EBITDA represents net income before income tax expense (benefit), interest income, interest
expense, depreciation and amortization. Our management uses EBITDA as a financial measure to evaluate the profitability and
efficiency of our business model. We use this non-GAAP financial measure to assess the strength of the underlying operations of
our business. These adjustments, and the non-GAAP financial measure that is derived from them, provide supplemental
information to analyze our operations between periods and over time. We find this especially useful when reviewing pro forma
results of operations which include large non-cash amortization of intangibles assets from acquisitions. Investors should consider
our non-GAAP financial measure in addition to, and not as a substitute for, financial measures prepared in accordance with GAAP.

55

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following tables contain a reconciliation of net income (loss) to EBITDA

Reconciliation of net income (loss) for the year ended
December 31, 2013 to EBITDA

 MTBC

Metro
Medical

1/1-
6/30/13

MTBC +
Previously
Acquired
Subtotal  Omni  Practicare  CastleRock

Planned
Acquisition

Subtotal
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
   (in $ thousands)
Net income

(loss)  $ (178)  $(301)  $ (479)  $ 244  $ (418)  $ 125  $ (49)  $ (3,225)  $(3,753)
Depreciation   234   21   255   78   35   7   120   —   375
Amortization   715   —   715   869   40   170   1,079   5,443   7,237
Interest

expense – net   136   —   136   12   2   47   61   14   211
Income tax

provision
(benefit)   145   (56)   89   2   —   —   2   (1,951)   (1,860)
EBITDA  $1,052  $(336)  $ 716  $1,205  $ (341)  $ 349  $ 1,213  $ 281  $ 2,210

Reconciliation of net income (loss) for the three months ended
March 31, 2014 to EBITDA

 MTBC  Omni  Practicare  CastleRock

Planned
Acquisition

Subtotal
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in $ thousands)
Net income (loss)  $ (384)  $ 55  $ (194)  $ 75  $ (64)  $ (813)  $ (1,261)
Depreciation   51   20   9   2   31   —   82
Amortization   219   204   —   44   248   1,343   1,810
Interest expense – net   50   3   —   10   13   (12)   51
Income tax benefit   (188)   —   —   —   —   (452)   (640)

EBITDA  $ (252)  $ 282  $ (185)  $ 131  $ 228  $ 66  $ 42

56

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion should be read in conjunction with the “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Information” and
the “Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information” and the consolidated historical and pro forma financial statements
and the related notes thereto included in this prospectus. In addition to historical information, this discussion contains forward-
looking statements that involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions that could cause actual results to differ materially from

[…]

Correction of Cash Flow Error — Subsequent to the issuance of the 2012 consolidated financial statements, the Company
identified an error related to the effect of foreign exchange gains on the consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended
December 31, 2012. The Company previously reflected the unrealized gain on foreign exchange as an offset to the change in other
operating assets line item on the statement of cash flows. Upon further review, the Company corrected the 2012 error and has
reflected the unrealized portion of the foreign exchange gain within the effect of exchange rate changes on cash line item

F-9

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION BILLING, CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013 AND 2012

1. ORGANIZATION AND BUSINESS  – (continued)

in the 2012 statement of cash flows. This error did not impact the 2012 consolidated balance sheet or the 2012 consolidated statement
of operations. The Company has restated the 2012 statement of cash flows as follows:

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows — For the year ended December 31, 2012

As Previously

Reported  Adjustment  As Restated
Operating activities:

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Other assets  $ 76,639  $(153,499)  $ (76,860)

Net cash provided by operating activities  $ 712,428  $(153,499)  $ 558,929
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash  $ (168,262)  $ 153,499  $ (14,763)

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Principles of Consolidation — The accompanying consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (“U.S. GAAP”) and include the accounts of the Company
and its majority-owned subsidiary MTBC Pvt. Ltd. The non-controlling interest is inconsequential to the consolidated financial
statements. All intercompany accounts and transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

Segment Reporting — The Company views its operations as comprising one operating segment. The Chief Operating Decision